
 

INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTES 

          AGENDA OF 68th  EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING 

 

Date:​ ​ ​ 30th June 2025 

Meeting:​ ​ 68th Executive Committee Meeting(Online) 

Chairperson:​ ​ Prof. Robyn Healy 

General Manager:​ Surbhi Nijhawan 

 
S.no. Agenda Items 

1. Attendance 

1.1 Attendance Confirmed: 

Chairperson-IFFTI 

●​ Prof. Robyn Healy, RMIT University, Australia 

Regional Members 

●​ Prof. Liz Barnes, Manchester Metropolitan University, UK – Deputy Chairperson-IFFTI, Deputy Chair, Membership Sub-Committee 

●​ Prof. Margo Barton, Otago Polytechnic, New Zealand- Chair, Membership Sub-Committee 

●​ Prof.Jose Teunissen AMFI, The Netherlands – Chair, Education Initiative Sub-Committee 

●​ John Lau, LCF, UK – Deputy Chair Education Initiative Sub-Committee 

●​ Ms. Aditi Srivastava Pearl Academy, India – Chair, Finance Sub-Committee. 

●​ Prof. Jun Li, Donghua University, P.R. China – Deputy Chair, Finance Sub-Committee 

●​ Prof. Anne Porterfield, NCSU, USA – Member 

●​ Circe Henestrosa, LASALLE College of the Arts, Singapore- Member 

●​ Prof. Norio Nakanishi, Bunka Gakuen University, Japan – Member 

●​ Laura Washington, FDS TAFE Australia- Member 

Co-opted Member 

●​ Prof.David Zajtmann, IFM, France- Chair, Research Sub-Committee 

●​ Ms.Corinna Joyce, RMIT University, Vietnam- Hosting 2026 IFFTI Annual Conference 

General Manager-IFFTI 

●​ Surbhi Nijhawan- General Manager, IFFTI 

Reply Awaited 

●​ Dr. Helen Gaudette, FIT, USA- Member 

●​ Prof. Carolyn Hardaker, DMU, UK- Member 

Not in Attendance 

●​ Prof. Gargi Bhaduri, KSU, USA – Member 

 

2. Welcome Address Prof. Robyn Healy 

 

3. Chair’s Remarks Prof. Robyn Healy 

3.1 Collaboration with Intellect. 

3.2 Post IFFTI Conference  - Conference attendance, etc Data to be provided to the IFFTI Secretariat by the Conference host. 

3.3 Paper presentation participation certificate - request from the Authors. 

3.4 Follow-up from LCF, UK on the Inclusivity Outreach program, an initiative by IFFTI, initiated at the LCF IFFTI Conference 2025. 

3.5 Clarification on Eligibility Criteria for the Early Career Researcher Award and Disbursement Process. 

3.6 EOI received from HKDI, Hong Kong, to host the 2029 IFFTI Conference. 

 

4. Presentation on the 2026 IFFTI Annual Conference at RMIT University, Vietnam Ms.Corinna Joyce 

 

5. 5.1 IFFTI Brand Guidelines - for sharing with IFFTI members- discussion/approval  

5.2 IFFTI Website use of member institutions’photography/imagery - discussion/approval  

 Prof.Liz Barnes 

 



 

 

6. Finance Sub-Committee      Ms.Aditi Srivastava 

Update on Finance Sub-Committee 

 

7. Membership Sub-Committee Prof.Margo Barton 

Update on Membership Sub-Committee  

 

8. Education Initiative Sub-Committee Prof.Jose Teunissen 

Update on Education Initiative Sub-Committee 

 

   9. Research Sub-Committee Prof.David Zajtmann 

Update on Research Sub-Committee  

 

10. Additional Points 
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EC Member Attendance Log 

EC Member Name 64th EC Meeting 

(Online) ​
24th July 2024 

65th EC Meeting 

(Online) ​
13th November 2024 

66th EC Meeting 

(Online)​
 12th February 2025 

67th EC Meeting 

(London College of 

Fashion, UK)​
 24th March 2025 

Prof. Robyn Healy, 

Chairperson ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 

Prof. Liz Barnes,​
Deputy Chairperson, Deputy 

Chair Membership 

Sub-Committee ✔ X ✔ ✔ 

Surbhi Nijhawan, ​
General Manager ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 

Prof.David Zajtmann, ​
Chair Research 

Sub-Committee ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 

Prof. Jose Teunissen​
Chair Education Initiative 

Sub-Committee X ✔ ✔ ✔ 

John Lau,​
Deputy Chair Education 

Initiative Sub-Committee ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 

Prof.Margo Barton Chair 

Membership Sub-Committee X ✔ ✔ X 

Aditi Srivastava ​
Chair Finance Sub-Committee X ✔ ✔ X 

Dr. Jun Li ​
Deputy Chair Finance 

Sub-Committee ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 

Prof. Norio Nakanishi ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 

Circe Henestrosa X ✔ ✔ ✔ 

Laura Washington ✔ X ✔ X 

Dr. Anne Porterfield ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 

Prof. Carolyn Hardaker ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 

Prof. Gargi Bhaduri X X ✔ X 

Dr. Helen Gaudette ✔ ✔ X ✔ 

 

 


